FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 05-08-2000



101349302

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

17

4-17-00

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

TRADEMARKS ONLY		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).	
Submission Type	Conveyance Type	
New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Effective Date Month Day Year	
Reel # Frame #		
Corrective Document	Change of Name	
Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Dico International, Inc.	03282000	
Formerly		
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  Corporation  Association	
Other		
Oil	tion	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached	
Name Titan International, Inc.		
DBA/AKA/TA		
Composed of		
Address (line 1) 2701 Spruce Street		
Address (line 2)		
	Illinois 72301	
Address (line 3) Quincy City	State/Country Zip Code	
Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is	
Corporation Association	not domiciled in the United States an appointment of domicistic	
representative <b>Good Solution</b>		
Other	(Designation must be separate document from A signiment.)	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization		
FOI		
08/2000 DNGUYEN 00000445 141/2242	R OFFICE USE ONLY 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 000 0	
FC:481		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average	e approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and ding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief the patent officer, Warnington,	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document an gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief throughtion Officer, Waltington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See Mail Information Collection Budget Package (0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/	
OLID OCEA	0007

## Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK		
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name [			
Address (line 1)			
Address (line 2)			
Address (line 3)			
Address (line 4)			
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 515-288-2500		
Name	Daniel A. Rosenberg, Esq.		
Address (line 1)	Davis, Brown, Koehn, Shors & Roberts, P.C.		
Address (line 2)	The Financial Center		
Address (line 3)	Address (line 3) 666 Walnut Street, Suite 2500		
Address (line 4)	Des Moines, Iowa 50309-3993		
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached a Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).		
Irac	demark Application Number(s)  Registration Number(s)		
	1,412,242 [1,684,830 [1,502,119]		
	1,842,865 833,339 898,307		
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #		
Fee Amoun	t Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 240.00		
	f Payment: Enclosed 🗸 Deposit Account		
Deposit A (Enter for p	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)		
	Deposit Account Number: # 12-2250		
	Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes Ves No		
Statement a	nd Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.			
Daniel A	Rosenberg Daniel A. Rosenberg 4-11-00		
	of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

TRADEMARK

**REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0862** 

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 520 J.D. Yarnell Industrial Parkway, Clinton, Tennessee 37716, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> TURF TAMER Registration Number 1,412,242

Date Registered 10/7/86

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this 28 day of March, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

Cheri D. Halley

STATE OF ILLINOIS			
	SS:		
COUNTY OF ADAMS			
On this day of Mar	<b>ch</b> , 2000, before me,	personally appeared the above	e-named person known to
me, and known by me to be the pers	on described in and who	o executed the foregoing instru	iment, and acknowledged
that he executed the same as his free	act and deed on the day	y and year aforesaid.	
that he executed the same as his free	_SEAL <b>"}</b>		
( JENNIEÉR I	CRAMM 5		
NOTARY PUBLIC, ST MY COMMISSION E	ATE OF ILLINOIS \$	10 ide 2 10	1444
MY COMMISSION E	KAIKEZ 1/8/3003	Notary Public in and for Sai	d County and State
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			a country and blate

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at Modine Road, Clinton, Tennessee 37716, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> FORERUNNER Registration Number
1,684,830

<u>Date Registered</u> 4/28/1992

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this 28 day of March, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS		
	SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS		
On this aday of the me, and known by me to be the per	ch, 2000, before son described in and	e me, personally appeared the above-named person known to d who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that she executed the same as her fre	e act and deed on t	the day and year aforesaid.
3 "OFFICIA	L SEAL" 🖇	
} .IENNIFER		leight L Cramm
Summin	mmm	Notary Public in and for Said County and State
		14 11

h:\elj08044.100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0864

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 520 J.D. Yarnell Industrial Parkway, Clinton, Tennessee 37716, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> FAST TREKKER Registration Number 1,502,119

Date Registered 8/30/1988

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this \_\_\_\_ day of \_\_March\_\_, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
1 hathana	rson described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged
that she executed the same as her I	ree act and deed, on the day and year are
S "OFFICIA	AL SEAL §
JENNIFER	L. CRAMM STATE OF ILLINOIS LAND
MA ("OININIDOION	Netary Public in and for Said County and State

h:\elj08045.100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0865

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at 520 J.D. Yarnell Industrial Parkway, Clinton, Tennessee 37716, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

Trademark
DICO

Registration Number 1,842,865

Date Registered 7/5/1994

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this 28 day of March, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
me, and known by me to be the person described in that she executed the same as her free act and deed.	ore me, personally appeared the above-named person known to and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged on the day and year aforesaid.
"OFFICIAL SEAL"	<b>\{</b>
JENNIFER L. CRAMM  NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS  MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/8/2002	
0000000	<del></del>

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at Modine Road, Clinton, Tennessee 76113, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> GRIP-MATIC GR-10 Registration Number 833,339

Date Registered 8/8/1967

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this \_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_March\_, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
	cc.
	SS:
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
and the come as her tre	ch, 2000, before me, personally appeared the above-named person known to son described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged the act and deed, on the day and year aforesaid.
ennannan	mmy
"OFFICIAL	SEAL" Z
Y "CHEILIAL	
( 155 N.	CHAMMUS
NOTARY PUBLIC, STA	ATT DE HUNDIS?
NOTARY PUBLIC, SIA	ATE OF ICENTORS
MY COMMISSION EX	PIRES 1/8/2002 No Pary Public in and for Said County and State
	manner / / //

h:\elj08040.100

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0867

WHEREAS, Dico Tire, Inc. ("Assignor"), having its principal offices at Modine Road, Clinton, Tennessee 37716, is the owner of the following trademark now registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

<u>Trademark</u> TURF-TRAC Registration Number 898,307

<u>Date Registered</u> 09/08/1970

WHEREAS, Titan International, Inc. ("Assignee"), having its principal office at 2701 Spruce Street, Quincy, Illinois, 72301, is desirous of acquiring said registered trademark,

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, hereby assigns to Assignee, all right, title and interest in and to said trademark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said trademark and the registration thereof.

Signed this 28 day of March, 2000.

Cheri T. Holley,

Secretary and General Counsel of Assignor

STATE OF ILLINOIS	
SS:	
COUNTY OF ADAMS	
me, and known by me to be the person described in a that she executed the same as her free act and deed, or	re me, personally appeared the above-named person known to and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged in the day and year aforesaid.
mmmmm	
"OFFICIAL SEAL"  JENNIFER L. CRAMM	
OFFICIAL SEAL	
JENNIFER L. CRAMM_ \$	la male L (10mm
I Z NICTARY PHRIK STATE OF ILLINOIS Z	Type Control of Charles
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1/8/2002	Notary Public in and for Said County and State
WIT COMMISSION EXAMINATION	<del>/ </del>
	(

k:\dar\2000\03\dar07703.100

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 04/17/2000 REEL: 002067 FRAME: 0868